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OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2024

Dollars in Thousands

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue
Passenger Revenue - RTS
Advertising Revenue
Other Transportation Revenue
Non-Transportation Revenue
Total Operating Revenue
Non-Operating Revenue
Federal Funding (5307/5337)
HRRTF Funding
State Funding
Local Funding
Total Non-Operating Revenue
TOTAL REVENUE

Personnel Services
Contract Services
Materials & Supplies

Gas & Diesel

Contractor's Fuel Usage

Utilities

Casualties & Liabilities
Purchased Transportation
Other Miscellaneous Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSE

SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

1. Line of Credit balance as of March 21, 2024, is $6,986,830.90.

Annual
Budget

$ 8,144.5
936.9

800.0

2,698.8

60.0

12,640.1

38,858.9
10,044 1
26,8371
47,766.4
123,506.5

$ 136,146.6

$ 816157
16,374.8
6,248.3
6.918.2
1,240.7
1,345.0
55785
15,052.1
1,773.2

$ 136,146.6

Budget

$ 664.9
755

66.7

2249

5.0

1,037.0

3,021.5
809.2
2,236.4
3,980.5
10,047.7

$ 11,0847

$ 65763
1,414.8
4411

560.6

103.4

1121

475.7
1,267.3
133.4

$ 11,0847

Month to Date

Actual

$ 627.9
96.1

32.8

228.7

25.5

1,010.9

2,679.2
1,183.4
2,236.4
3,980.5
10,079.6

$ 11,0905

$ 6,102.2
912.9

553.6

902.2

75.8

206.4

632.1

1,370.1
253.8

$ 11,009.2

$ 81.3

Variance

(37.0)
20.6
(33.9)

3.8
20.5
(26.0)

(342.4)
3742

0.0
0.0
31.9
5.8

4740
501.9
(112.5)
(341.6)
27.6
(94.3)
(156.4)
(102.9)
(120.4)
75.5

(5.6) %
27.3 %
(50.8) %
17 %
409.4 %
(2.5) %

(11.3) %
462 %
0.0 %
00 %
03 %

72 %
355 %
(25.5) %
(60.9) %
267 %
(84.1) %
(32.9) %
6.1) %
(90.2) %

$

Budget

5,398.8
566.0
5334

1,799.2

40.0

8,337.5

26,554.9

6,068.4
17,8914
31,844.2
82,359.0
90,696.5

54,3413
10,900.5
4,195.1
4,529.4
8271
896.7
3,805.7
10,013.1
1,187.6
90,696.5

February 2024

Year to Date

Actual

$ 5,399.8
652.2

439.9

1,82341
368.9
8,684.0

18,486.5
7,946.6
17,891.4
31,844.2
76,168.7

$ 84,8527

$ 51,5155
7,178.9
4,953.1
4,505.5

678.1

959.4

3,739.8
9,042.9
1,310.1

$ 83,8833

$ 969.4

$

Variance

0.9
86.2
(93.5)
23.9
328.9
346.5

(8,068.4)
1,878.2

0.0

0.0

(6,190.3)

(5,843.7)

2,825.8
3,7216
(757.9)
23.9
149.0
(62.7)
65.9
970.2
(122.5)
6,813.2
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00 %
152 %
(17.5) %
13 %
8223 %
42 %

(30.4) %
30.9 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
(7.5) %

52 %
341 %
(18.1) %
05 %
180 %
(7.0) %
17 %
97 %
(10.3) %



-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS February 2024

757 EXPRESS, 13-MINUTE INCREMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2024 Annual Month to Date Year to Date
Dallars in Thousands Budget Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance
Operating Revenue
| Passenger Revenue 3 9369 § (X %1 § 206 213 % § h660 § 652.2 5 862 162 %
RTS Senvice 10,044 1 609.2 1,1834 3742 462 % 6,066.4 1,946.6 1,676.2 309 %
TOTAL REVENUE $ 10910 § 8847 § 12795 § 3948 $ 66345 § 85988 $ 1,944
Personnel Semvices 5 79168 3§ 6378 § 863.2 & (2254) (353)% § 47832 § 6,469 5 (14637)  (30.6) %
Contract Semvices 1,225.0 98.7 104.4 (5.7) (5.7) % 7401 687.3 52.8 71 %
Materials & Supplies 14261 114.9 240.2 (125.3)  (109.0) % 661.7 1,312.9 (4512)  (524) %
Utilities 67.0 54 12.3 (69) (128.3) % 405 60.5 (20.0)  (49.5) %
Casualties & Liabilities 3461 279 59.4 (315) (M3 % 209.1 9.2 (82.1)  (39.3) %
TOTAL EXPENSE § 10910 § 8847 § 12795 § (394.9) $§ 66345 § 8599 $ (1,964.4)
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $ - $
3
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OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS February 2024

Farebox Revenue
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OPERATING CROSSWALK February 2024

YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2024 ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET NON-LOCALITY Kool 'KolH[p/iyN30} +/(-)

REVENUE
Passenger Revenue S 5,964.9 S 760.7 B 6,052.0 IS 87.1
Advertising Revenue S 533.4 S 64.2 B VEKE S (93.5)
Other Transportation Revenue  $ 1,799.2 S 1,823.1 B 1,823.1 IS 23.9
Non-Transportation Revenue S 40.1 S 286.5 IS 369.0 IS 328.9
Federal Funding (PM 5307/5337) $ 26,554.9 S - S 18,486.5 IS (8,068.4)
HRRTF Funding1 S 6,068.4 S 7,946.6 B 7,946.6 I 1,878.2
State Funding S 17,891.4 S - S 17,891.4 IS -
Local Funding S 31,844.2 S - S 31,844.2 IS -
TOTAL REVENUE: S 90,696.5 S 10,881.1 B 84,852.7 IS (5,843.8)
EXPENSE
Personnel Services S 54,341.3 S 6,303.7 IS 51,515.5 IS 2,825.8
Services S 10,900.5 S 878.5 I 7,178.9 IS 3,721.6
Materials & Supplies S 9,551.6 S 1,240.4 B 10,136.7 S (585.1)
Utilities $ 896.7 $ 117.4 B 959.4 S (62.7)
Casualties & Liabilities S 3,805.7 S 457.7 IS 3,739.8 S 65.9
Purchased Transportation S 10,013.1 S 1,106.5 IS 9,042.9 I 970.2
Other Miscellaneous Expenses S 1,187.6 S 160.3 B 1,310.1 S (122.5)
TOTAL EXPENSE: S 90,696.5 S 10,264.5 83,883.3 S 6,813.2
BUDGET STATUS TO DATE>: S - S 616.6 969.4 B 969.4

1. Hampton Roads Regional Transit Funding for 757 Express and 15-minute increment.
2. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2024

(Dollars in Thousands)

February 2024

TOTAL LOCALITY

Locality Operating Share S 47,766.3 S 31,8442 S 31,8442 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 79774 S 5318.2 S 5,291.3 S (26.9)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 55,743.7 S 37,1624 S 37,1355 S (26.9)
Plus: Federal Aid S 38,859.0 S 26,5549 S 18,486.5 S (8,068.4)
State Aid S 26,837.0 S 17,8914 S 17,8914 S -
Total Revenue Contribution: S 121,439.7 S 81,608.7 S 73,513.4 S (8,095.3)
Operating Expenses: S 121,439.7 S 81,608.7 S 73,160.6 S (8,448.1)

Locality Budget Status to Date': $ 3528
KPI

Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

6.5%

1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

7.2%
6.5%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2024

(Dollars in Thousands)

February 2024

CHESAPEAKE

Locality Operating Share S 2866.8 S 1911.2 S 1,911.2 S

Plus: Local Farebox S 426.8 S 2845 S 290.2 S 5.7

Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 32936 S 21957 S 22014 S 5.7

Plus: Federal Aid S 2904.1 S 19361 S 15149 S (421.2)
State Aid S 1,719.8 S 11,1465 S 1,163.7 S 17.2

Total Revenue Contribution: S 79175 S 52783 S 4,880.0 S (398.3)

Operating Expenses: S 79175 S 52783 S 4,8743 S  (404.0)

Locality Budget Status to Date’:

KPI
Farebox Recovery:

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

5.4%

1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

6.0%
5.5%

n
o
~
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION February 2024
HAMPTON
FISCAL YEAR 2024  veatooaTE
Locality Operating Share S 4971.8 S 33145 S 3,3145 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 7235 S 4823 S 5293 S 47.0
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 56953 S 3,796.8 S 3,843.8 S 47.0
Plus: Federal Aid $ 46158 $ 3,077.2 S 26031 $  (474.1)
State Aid S 2903.2 S 19355 S 2,052.6 S 117.1
Total Revenue Contribution: S 13,2143 S 8,809.5 S 8,499.5 S (310.0)
Operating Expenses: S 13,2143 S 8,809.5 S 8,4525 S (357.0)

Locality Budget Status to Date': S 47.0
KPI

Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

5.5%

1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

6.3%
6.0%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION February 2024
NEWPORT NEWS

FISCAL YEAR 2024  veartoDATE

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share S 788.7 S 52578 S 52578 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 11936 S 795.7 S 847.4 S 51.7
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 90803 S 6,0535 S 6,105.2 S 51.7
Plus: Federal Aid S 688.0 S 4590.7 S 3,503.5 S (1,087.2)
State Aid S 45301 S 3,020.1 S 3,096.1 S 76.0
Total Revenue Contribution: S 20,496.4 S 13,664.3 S 12,7048 S  (959.5)
Operating Expenses: S 20,496.4 S 13,664.3 S 12,653.1 S (1,011.2)

Locality Budget Status to Date': S 51.7

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 5.8% 6.7%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.2%

1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION February 2024

NORFOLK

FISCAL YEAR 2024

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share § 20,7225 S 13,815.0 S 13,8150 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 37878 S 25252 S 23979 S (127.3)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 245103 S 16,340.2 S 16,2129 S (127.3)
Plus: Federal Aid S 14901.0 S 9,934.0 S 6,092.2 S (3,841.8)
State Aid S 11,2750 S 7,516.7 S 7,244.1 S (272.6)
Total Revenue Contribution: S 50,686.3 S 33,790.9 S 29,549.2 S (4,241.7)
Operating Expenses: S 50,686.3 S 33,790.9 S 29,350.9 S (4,440.0)

Locality Budget Status to Date': S 1983

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 7.5% 8.2%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.1%

1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION February 2024
FISCALYEAR 2024 S
Locality Operating Share S 3,027.4 S 2,0183 S 2,0183 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 5278 S 3519 S 3556 S 3.7
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 3,555.2 S 2,370.2 S 2,373.9 S 3.7
Plus: Federal Aid S 2873.1 S 19154 S 1,544.8 S (370.6)
State Aid S 1,786.2 S 1,190.8 S 1,231.2 S 40.4
Total Revenue Contribution: S 82145 S 5476.4 S 51499 S (326.5)
Operating Expenses: S 82145 S 5476.4 S 5,146.2 S (330.2)

Locality Budget Status to Date’:

KPI
Farebox Recovery:

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

6.4%

1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

6.9%
6.5%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2024

(Dollars in Thousands)

February 2024

VIRGINIA BEACH

Locality Operating Share S 8291.1 S 5527.4 S 55274 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 13179 S 878.6 S 8709 S (7.7)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 96090 S 64060 S 6,3983 S (7.7)
Plus: Federal Aid S 6,679.0 S 51015 $§ 3,2280 S (1,873.5)
State Aid S 4,622.7 S 3,081.8 S 3,103.7 S 21.9
Total Revenue Contribution: S 20910.7 S 14,589.3 S 12,730.0 S (1,859.3)
Operating Expenses: S 20910.7 S 14,589.3 S 12,683.6 S (1,905.7)

Locality Budget Status to Date':

Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

6.0%

1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

6.9%
6.0%
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